FOPM P10-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e.p. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 Legal Star JAN
P08A/REV02

Tab settings

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

01-10-2001



1015779**9**4

RCE ffice

To the Honorabic Communicationer of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen P. Tokarz	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rabindranath Persad	Name: Magna Seating Systems Inc.
	Address: 337 Magna Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1
Execution Date: November 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/671,497 9/27/00	
01/09/2001 JADD01 00000111 09671497	
0 <del>1 FC:103                                    </del>	
40.00 gp Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,590	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
2075 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	·
Country: USA ZIP: 48084	02-2712
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robin W. Asher	January ∂≥, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

**REEL: 011399 FRAME: 0061** 

-1-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Stephen P. TOKARZ, a citizen of the United States of America and Rabindranath PERSAD, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal addresses are 34268 Jesica Lane, New Boston, Michigan, 48164, U.S.A., and , 48324, U.S.A.; 5311 Prairie View, Brighton, Michigan, 48116, U.S.A., respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## SEAT CUSHION HEIGHT ADJUSTER

for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
September 27, 1999 as Serial No. 60/156,150 and further on September 27, 2000 as Serial
No. 09/

WHEREAS, MAGNA SEATING SYSTEMS INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stephen P. TOKARZ and Rabindranath PERSAD do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA SEATING SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the Canada, United States of America and throughout the world;

STEPHEN P. TOKARZ AND RABINDRANATH PERSAD AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Stephen P. TOKARZ and Rabindranath PERSAD hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA SEATING SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011399 FRAME: 0062 - 2 -

UTED at	<u>, Michigan, this</u> day of
	Stephen P. TOKARZ
NITED at	. Michigan, thisday of
	Daniel Daniel
	RABINDRANATH PERSAD
\$TATEMI	ENT BY WITNESS
SINIBIN	m+1 = + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
	, whose full post office address is
DZ suba ia lasaren ta	was personally present and did
TKV WIID IS KUDWII W	me, execute the above Assignment.
	A
	Signature of Witness
STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS
	1 Bet H whose full nost office address is
	12 BETH whose full post office address is was personally present and did
OBERT F. A	whose full post office address is was personally present and did to me, execute the above Assignment.
OBERT F. A	was personally present and did
	STATEM

PATENT REEL: 011399 FRAME: 0063 5

- 2 -

2000	EXECUTED at Farmula	BAL HILLS, Michigan, this 15 day of Nove MASS
2000.		Stephen P. TOKARZ
2000.	EXECUTED at	, Michigan, thisday of
		RABINDRANATH PERSAD
	STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS
see Stephe	I,	, whose full post office address is was personally present and did me, execute the above Assignment.
		Signature of Witness
	STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS
see Rabin		, whose full post office address is was personally present and did to me, execute the above Assignment.
		Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011399 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 01/08/2001**